Official
Recording requested By
KATHY HALE Record

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher – Recorder Fee: \$14.00 Page 1 of 1 RPTT Recorded By: AE

Book- 312 Page- 0467

After recording please return to: Name: Address: City, State, Zip: Phone: Assessor's 001 1922 Parcel Number

-Above This Line Reserved For Official Use Only

QUIT CLAIM DEED
THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH:  That I KATHY HAR , in consideration of TEN
That
hat real property situated in the town of <u>Proche</u> , County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, more particularly lescribed as follows: (Insert complete legal description in the space provided.) That parcel of land follows 5D on that certain parcel Mapprepared It the instance of William D. and A. Corrine Hogan Wieden book A of Plato at Plate 396 in the Office of the County-Recorder of Lincoln County, legada. Said parcel Dung Situate in the South Host quarter of Situation, Township I North, Range 67 Erost, M.D.B.+M.,
Commonly known as 5 Franks Skeet
TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.
BATED this Dun day of June 2017.
Signature of Grantor  Signature of Grantor  STATE OF NEVADA  COUNTY OF LINCOLN  This instrument was acknowledged before me on
his 30th day of Tune, , 2017 by  AXX Kathy Hale XX and STATE OF NEVADA  XXXX My Commission Expires. 01-20-19 Certificate Number: 11-4057-11  NOTARY PUBLIC

## DOC # DV-152339

06/30/2017

Ø1:12 PM

### Official Record

Recording requested By KATHY HALE

# STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM	Lincoln County - NV
Assessor Parcel Number(s)	Leslie Boucher - Recorder
a) <i>001 192 28</i>	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$14.00
b)	Recorded By: AE RPTT:
c)	Book- 312 Page- 0467
d)	. \ \
2. Type of Property:	
a) Vacant Land b) 🔀 Single Fan	n. Res. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ir	
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Ho	ome Notes: 10 - a
Other	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of	property) ()
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.09	
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Transfer	- according to bilonce Decke
<ol><li>Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred</li></ol>	
	lges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the inform	
	documentation if called upon to substantiate the
information provided herein. Furthermore, the p	
	tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to 1	
jointly and severally liable for any additional am	ount owed.
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	\ \ \ \ .
Signature Attily Bule	Capacity
	/ /
Signature	Capacity
	/
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: KATHY HATE	Print Name: Blue Halt
Address: 10 Bux 13 449 11 Pourth	Med Address: 10 Box 30/ 43 Frank Star
City: flate	City: 1/00fe
State: / /// Zip: 89043	State: / //// Zip: Zip:
//	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECO	
Print Name:	Escrow #:
Address:	
Sity:	State: Zip: